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UPL Championship
2017/18 28th round, Match #164

Friday, 21.04.2018, 17:00, Metalist OSC, Kharkiv. 20°C. Spectators: 4698

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

4 : 2

«Vorskla» Poltava

30 Pyatov Andriy
2 Butko Bohdan
4 Kryvtsov Sergii
44 Rakitskyy Yaroslav
31 Ismaily
6 Stepanenko Taras (C)
8 Fred
59 Zubkov Oleksandr
11 Marlos
74 Kovalenko Viktor
88 Kayode

Substitutes
26 Shevchenko Mykyta
34 Petriak Ivan
18 Ordets Ivan
17 Malyshev Maksym
21 A.Patrick
9 Dentinho
99 G. Leschuk

Coach
Fonseca Paulo

21 Tkachenko Oleksandr
2 Ghiorgadze Andro
4 Perduta Ihor
6 Skliar Oleksandr
9 Serhiichuk Mykhailo
17 Chesnakov Volodymyr (C)
19 Odariuk Volodymyr
26 Kolomoets Yuriy
30 Kobakhidze Alexander
44 Dallku Ardin
82 Rebenok Pavlo

Substitutes
1 Shust Bohdan
7 Kadymian Gegam
23 Sapai Vadym
29 Kravchenko Dmytro
33 Chyzhov Oleksandr
40 Sakiv Taras
55 Honchar Igor

Coach
Sachko Vasyl

Referee:
Abdula Anatolii
Assistant 1:
Chertolias Maksym
Assistant 2:
Nyzhnyk Viktor
4th Official:
Derdo Oleksandr
Referee Observer:
Yarmenchuk Ihor

Delegate:
Naskalov Viktor
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UPL Championship, 2017/18, 28th round, Match #164
Friday, 21.04.2018, 17:00, Metalist OSC, Kharkiv. 20°C. Spectators: 4698

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 4 : 2 «Vorskla» Poltava
7' 2 Ghiorgadze Andro

11 Marlos 23'

6 Stepanenko Taras 27'

44 Rakitskyy Yaroslav 37'

4 Kryvtsov Sergii
18 Ordets Ivan 46'

11 Marlos 47'

74 Kovalenko Viktor 50'

53' 26 Kolomoets Yuriy

58' 6 Skliar Oleksandr
29 Kravchenko Dmytro

58' 19 Odariuk Volodymyr
7 Kadymian Gegam

62' 9 Serhiichuk Mykhailo
74 Kovalenko Viktor

21 A.Patrick 66'

80' 9 Serhiichuk Mykhailo
23 Sapai Vadym

21 A.Patrick 83'

11 Marlos 83'

59 Zubkov Oleksandr
9 Dentinho 85'

30 Pyatov Andriy 87'

21 A.Patrick 88'

9 Dentinho 90+3'
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